December 3,

2020

MEMORANDUM

FOR

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY
Baonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila

Secretary MARK A. VILLAR
This Department

SUBJECT : Request for Modification of CY 2020 Infrastructure Program
A based on General Appropriations Act (GAA) ‘

Respectfully forwarded is the 07 September 2020 Memorandum of Regiona! Director
CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA, DPWH Region IX, submitting the request for modification of the
project funded under FY 2020 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

r S

! As per GAA/Original ]

As Modified

Project Description

hmcs No. 300111200012000

| PO0442703MN

" | Local ~ National Roads and Bridges

| Bridges — Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation / |
| Improvement of Various Infrastructure including |

| Local Projects

| 22+957 - Sta. 22+964.00)

|

| Bridge Widening of Bulingbulin& (Sta. |

Improvement of Various Infrastructure -including
Local Projects ,

Bridge Widening of Bulingbuling Bridge (Sta.
22+955.08 - Sta. 22+965.92) /

~ National ! Local - National Roads and Bridges — National |
Bridges — Construction / Repair / Rehabilitation / |

[

Physical | . - Physical | ., . ; .
:5 Target UTt Cost ' Allocation Target Umlt/ Cost ; Allocation
| CW-1- 119,236.8839 | P 9,750,000.00 | CW-1- | P94/281.60319 | #9,750,000.00

Widening - /sq.m Widening of / sq.m

of Bridge | Bridge < ; -’|
| 8177 | 103.4136 ‘
| Sg.m i | Sq.IM ! i

. ; ! '; !

| EAO { P 250,000.00 | EAD .i « ? 250,000.00 l
| Total: | P 10,000,000.00 | | Totai: | P 10,000,000.00

qulustiﬁcation:

« The physical target based on GAA is erroneous; the correct physical target should be
| 103.4136 sq. m with unit cost of Php 94,281.60319 . _
! « Provision of Station Limit to determine the exact location and actual Eengty)ased on the
| approved Program of Works and DUPA.
|« This project is located in an Island
' handling cost. Aggregate subbase and surface courses are being taken from Cotabato

rials cost is extremely_high due to triple

!

(Y



ﬂ?equcsr for Modification of CY 2020 infiastructure Frogram
Based on General Appropriation Act (GAA )
Page 2or 2

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for project modification is in order, hence
approval_hereof is recommended.

IL K. SADAIN, CESO 1

retary for UPMO Operations
and Te mcal Services

APPE ISAPPROVED:
W Vr’—
. MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary

Depgrtment af Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secreta

ﬂlﬂﬂlﬂﬂﬁlﬂlﬂ'ﬂlﬂlﬂllﬂ |

INOB0O0954



